

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10739/2007

APARTMENT FLAT OWNERS WELFARE ASSO
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
Ms. M. Sarada ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have filed Counter Affidavit.
Counsel for Respondent No. 6 and 8 have not filed Counter
Affidavit till date. Respondent No.6 is the Chief Executive
Officer, Patna Municipal Corporation who has been made the
Competent Authority of Bihar Appartment Owners Welfare
Association.

Respondent No.7 is a Competent Authority under Apartment
Ownership Act, since respondent No.6 has been served and there
is also appearance for that Respondent,notice to Respondent
No.7 is deemed to be complete. The application for dispensing
service of notice on Respondent No. 7 is allowed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar