

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10739/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in IA No. 3278/2007 in
CWJC No.2217/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

APARTMENT FLAT OWNERS WELFARE ASSO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
 Mr.S.Singh,Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
 Mr.Manish Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
 Mr.Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

 Ms. M. Sarada ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till next Monday to
enable the learned counsel for the State of Bihar to take
instructions with regard to keeping in abeyance the
imposition of penalty till the disposal of the writ petition
before the High Court within a certain specific period.
(S.Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master