

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10739/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in IA No.3278/2007 in C.W.J.C. No.2217/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

APARTMENT FLAT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
    Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
    Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Rakeesh Panicker, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner challenges various provisions of the Bihar Apartment Ownership Act, 2006 in a Writ Petition filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India. In the said writ petition, a prayer for stay was made which had ultimately been declined by the High Court.

We are not inclined to interfere with the said order in exercise of our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution. However, we request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition expeditiously.

The special leave petition stands dismissed accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|